with the 2022 Plan's recommendation to implement 
recovery supports to ease transitions and continuity of care, 
remove barriers and improve long-term recovery 
outcomes. 

In calendar year 2023, the Hubs in Delray Beach and Lake Worth Beach engaged a total of3,016 
individuals in their services. Nine hundred sixty five (965) individuals received peer support 
services; 1,200 individuals participated in education and training events; and, 291 in social 
events. 

RCCs are intended to be recovery hubs facilitating "one­
stop shopping" in the accrual of recovery capital and

[...]

(Health Care District, ASU Data Report, February 18, 2024) 

Fifteen percent of patients report coming to Florida for treatment. Of patients reporting having 
overdosed, 508 patients (60%) report having done so five or more times; 20% of which (256) 
report having overdosed ten or more times. Two hundred forty-two (242) patients reported 
carrying nasal Narcan spray and 73 patients report participating in a clean needle exchange. 
Seven percent of patients (251) reported a Baker Act history (Health Care District, 2024). 

For the period October I, 2021 to February 18, 2024, the HCD served 1,930 unique patients at its